GENERAL
The HL8100 series digital temperature
controller is a microprocessor-based controller
with digital LCD display.
The controller provided the floating control for
damper actuator to adjust air volume in
pressure-dependent variable air volume
(VAV) box. Models are available for floating

Electrical Rating： 2 A run, 12 A inrush up to 250 Vac
Dimension:     86x86x23mm（H x W x D）
Order Guide:
Output signal
Model
Floating Modulating
Fan
(Single/
3-speed)
RS485
Network
Remote
Control
Remote
Sensor
HL8102A Cooling/Heating    √ √
HL8102AN Cooling/Heating   √ √ √
HL8102B  Cooling/Heating   √ √
HL8102BN  Cooling/Heating  √ √ √
HL8102C Cooling/Heating  √  √ √
HL8102CN Cooling/Heating  √ √ √ √
HL8102D  Cooling/Heating √  √ √
HL8102DN  Cooling/Heating √ √ √ √
HL8102E Cooling Heating √  √ √
HL8102EN Cooling Heating √ √ √ √
HL8102F Heating Cooling √  √ √
HL8102FN Heating Cooling √ √ √ √
HL8102I Cooling & Heating  √  √ √
HL8102IN Cooling & Heating  √ √ √ √
HL8102K  Heating & Cooling √  √ √
HL8102KN  Heating & Cooling √ √ √ √
Typical wiring:
Control Performance：
- Proportional plus integral (PI) control
Output Signal for Cooling Control：
- Floating (SP3T), 0-5Vdc,1-5 Vdc,0-10Vdc,2-10 Vdc
Output Signal for Heating Control：
- 0-5Vdc,1-5Vdc,0-10Vdc or 2-10Vdc
Maximum Output Load ：
- 5 mA for 0-5Vdc,1-5Vdc,0-10Vdc or 2-10Vdc
Remote Control (RC) Output：
- SPST normally open (N.O.) dry contact output
Norms and standards:
Low voltage directive   73/23/EEC and 93/68/EEC
Product standard       EN 60730
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
OPEN
CLOSE
DAMPER ACTUATOR (FLOATING)
HEATING VALVE (MODULATING)
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
REMOTE SENSOR(RS)
ENERGY SAVINGS INPUT(ESI)
REMOTE CONTROL(RC)
RS485 INTERFACE(MODBUS)
A
B
1
2 3